

Weed Shield

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Clove Oil	3.0%
Eugenol	2.5%
Inert Ingredients**	

**Water, Soybean Flour, Wintergreen Oil, Urea, Cottonseed Meal, Potassium Humate, Potassium Acetate, Soap.

Weeds Controlled*: Black Medic, Broadleaf Plantain, Common Chick Weed, Creeping Buttercup, Dandelion, Dovefoot Geranium, English Daisy, False Dandelion, Lawn Burweed, Narrow Leaf Plantain, Oxalis, Speedwell, Shepherds Purse, Silverweed Cinquefoil, White Clover, Wild Geranium.

*WHEN USED AS DIRECTED

F002440

Manufactured for:

Branch Creek Organics, LLC™
PO Box 523

Harleysville, PA 19438
Tel: 888-203-1606

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN



Net Contents: 1 Gallon (3.78 L)

Weed Shield

Directions for Use:

For use on existing broadleaf weeds. Ensure thorough wetting and complete coverage on all unwanted broadleaf weeds. Do not spray on food crops or food trees.

Applications Rates:

Blanket Application Rate: 10 oz. Weed Shield and a non-ionic surfactant mixed with a minimum of 2 gallons of water per 1,000 sq.ft.

Spot Treatment: 10 oz. Weed Shield and a non-ionic surfactant mixed with minimum of 1 gallon of water.

- *For hard to control weeds a second application is recommended 7-10 after initial treatment.
- * Shake or agitate prior to mixing or applying.
- * Weed Shield is to be used on Turfgrass only.

For Optimal Results:

Apply Weed Shield before seeding. Allow Weed Shield to dry before seeding. Do not apply Weed Shield during seeding. Apply to weeds during early periods of growth, during warm, dry weather. Do not apply during windy conditions. The speed at which this product works is impacted by climate conditions.

Benefits:

Won't Harm Grass – Effective on Existing Weeds – No Harsh Ingredients – Botanical Oil Blend

Precautionary Statement:

KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.

*For applications on Cool or Warm Season Grasses.

First Aid:

If Swallowed: Drink plenty of water and consult a physician

If In Eyes: Flush eyes with water for 15 minutes. If irritation persists consult a physician Contact With Skin: Rinse affected areas with soap and water after handling or contact

Have container or label with you when calling Poison Control Center or Physician. Contact Poison Control at 1 (800) 222-1222

Storage and Disposal:

Store this product in its original container in a safe place. Store in a cool, dry, well-ventilated area, out of reach of children and animals. Dispose of contents and empty package in accordance with municipal regulation. Never discard any unused product in any indoor or outdoor drain.

TERMS OF SALE AND LIMITATION OF WARRANTY AND LIABILITY NOTICE

NOTICE: If these terms are not acceptable, return the unopened product immediately for a refund of the purchase price. All risks shall be assumed by Buyer and/or User, and six product conforms to the chemical description on the label affixed to the product and is reasonably fit for the purposes stated. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE BUYER AND/OR USER AND THE EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY OF BRANCH CREEK ORGANICS, LLC, FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LOSSES, INJURIES OR DAMAGES (INCLUDING CLAIMS BASED ON BREACH OF WARRANTY, CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE) RESULTING FROM THE USE OR HANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT, SHALL BE THE RETURN OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT OR, AT THE DISCRETION OF BRANCH CREEK ORGANICS, LLC, REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT, OR IF NOT ACQUIRED BY PURCHASE, REPLACEMENT OF SUCH QUANTITY. IN NO EVENT WILL BRANCH CREEK ORGANICS, LLC, BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

BRANCH CREEK ORGANICS, LLC™ offers this product, and Buyer and/or

User accepts it, subject to the foregoing Terms of Sale and Limitation of Warranty and Liability, which may not be modified except by written agreement signed by a duly authorized representative of BRANCH CREEK ORGANICS, LLCTM.



